## Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh. Fee structure for I<sup>st</sup> year MBBS course for academic year 2024-25.

For Details please Contact: 0257-2366678.

Categories	Process Fees	Tuition Fees	Development Fees	Total Fees
OPEN	NIL	6,36,363.00	63,637.00	7,00,000.00
OBC (Only candidates from the non-creamy layer, whose parent's income is less than 8 lakhs, are eligible)	NIL	3,18,181.50	63,637.00	3,81,818.50
EBC or EWS (whose parent's income is less than 8 lakhs, are eligible)	NIL	3,50,000.00		3,50,000.00
NT1, NT2, NT3, VJ, & SBC (Only candidates from the non-creamy layer, whose parent's income is less than 8 lakhs, are eligible)	NIL	NIL	63,637.00	63,637.00
SC & ST	1500.00	NIL	NIL	1500.00
NRI or Vacant seats against NRI quota				35,00,000.00

- > Important Note:-
- ➤ Candidates of the reserve category coming from the CAP round in 85% quota should produce all the relevant documents at the time of admission. Failure to produce the documents, and consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason, the candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course.
- > Only female students who are enrolled under the EBC, EWS, SEBC, or OBC category will be eligible to receive a full scholarship for tuition fees and exam fees from the government as per GR शासन निर्णय क्र.शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क्र.१०५/तांशि-४, दिनांक:- ०८ जुलै, २०२४ & GR शासन निर्णय क्र.शिष्यवृ-२०२४/प्र.क्र.२०७/तांशि-४, दिनांक:- १९ जुलै, २०२४
- Demand Draft for the total fees, including tuition and development fees should be drawn in favor of "Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College payable at Jalgaon. (DD from any nationalised bank)
- \*\* (Note:- Hostel and mess fees will be accepted only when the students fill the status retention form or when the admission is confirmed).\*
- Demand Draft for hostel fees [Rs. 85,000/-] should be drawn in favor of "Dr.Ulhas Patil Medical College Hostel" payable at "Jalgaon."
- Demand Draft of mess fees [Rs. 88,200/-] (including 5% GST) should be drawn in favor of "Utkarsha Educare Pvt. Ltd" payable at "Jalgaon".
- 4. University Eligibility Fee for MBBS Course (2024-25):-

Sr. No	Quota	Registration	Eligibility	Fees Rs. 10,500/- 3200/-
1	Open (for Maharashtra State Students)	1600/-	8900/-	
2	Reserved Category	1600/-	1600/-	
3	15% / NRI / Foreign National / Against NRI	1600/-	89250/-	90,850/

- This tuition fees will be applicable for 2023-24 batch.
- Tuition & development fees of 2024-25 batch may be change after we receive the final fee structure from the "Fee Regulating Authority".

## Godavari Foundation's Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Candidate should submit following documents as per the list given below For admission in First Year M.B.B.S course - 2024-25.

Sr. No.	List of the documents required to submit			
1	Online Downloaded Application Form			
2	Admit Card of NEET-UG- 2024			
3	NEET-UG- 2024 Mark sheet			
4	Nationality Certificate/ Passport/HSC School Leaving certificate (Xerox)			
5	Domicile Certificate			
6	SSC Passing Certificate (For Date of Birth)			
7	HSC Mark Statement			
8	Caste Certificate, (If applicable)			
9	Caste Validity Certificate, (If applicable)	One Set of original documents & 3 sets of		
10	Non-Creamy Layer Certificate (If appl.)			
11	School Leaving Certificate or T.C.	Attested Photocopies		
12	Medical Fitness Certificate (AnnexII)	Students should keep an additional complete set with them		
13	Migration Certificate, (If applicable)			
14	Self-Gap Alfidavit, (If applicable)			
15	D1/D2/D3 Certificate (II applicable)			
16	Hilly Area Certi. & Parent Domicile (If applicable)			
17	FWS cortificate (Armoy -A. & valid after 3.12 March 24)			
18	Parent Income Certificate (23-24)			
19	Aadhur card (Xetox)			
20	Voter Card (Xerox) (If applicable)			
21	MBBS seat Allotment Letter			
22	Scan Documents In Pen Drive (Only JPEG Format)			

All Original Documents should be clear & coloured scanned (Only JPEG Format) and brought along in a pen drive

Keep all these set of documents ready for smooth admission process and avoid inconvenience.